## PAROWAN CITY PLANNING AND ZONING

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

**APRIL 17, 2024 – 6:00 P.M.** 

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Parowan City Code 15.18.060 the Parowan Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing during its Wednesday, April 17, 2024, meeting to receive public comments regarding the following items:

Conditional Use Permit to allow Construction Sales and Service at 1141 West 299 South Suite C, Parowan, Utah

Conditional Use Permit to allow Manufactured Home Sales on Parcel A-2021-0001-0000 (approximately 350 South 2200 West Parowan, Utah (address not yet assigned)

A full description may be obtained at the Parowan City Offices, 35 East 100 North, Parowan. The hearing will be held in the Parowan City Council Chambers, 35 East 100 North on April 17, 2024, at 6:00 P.M. Any inquires please contact Parowan City Offices at 435-477-3331

## **CERTIFICATE OF POSTING**

I hereby certify that on the 5th day of April, 2024 I posted a copy of the foregoing agenda at the Parowan City Office, Parowan City Webpage and on the State Website. Those needing special accommodations, please call the City Office for more information, 435-477-3331.

Judy Schiers, Treasurer